There is no intention of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe to
the offer.

(c) Proposed time within which allotment will be completed:

The Equity shares of the Company shall be allotted within fifteen (15) days from the date of the Extra-Ordinary
General Meeting i.e. on or before 4th April 2017 provided that where the allotment is pending on account of
pendency of any approval of such allotment by any regulatory authority, if applicable including Stock
Exchange, the allotment shall be expected to be completed within fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of
such approval.

The Company confirms that the proposed preferential allotments are in compliance with its conditions of
continuous listing.

The Company undertakes that issue price of the Equity shares will be recomputed in terms of the provisions of
the SEBI ICDR Regulations, where it is required to do so.

______________________________________________________________________________________
Page 7 of 12

(d) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue of the Equity Shares:

Category

Pre-issue equity
holding as per
shareholding
pattern as on
17-02-2017 %

As on Relevant
date Pending

Warrants
(Holdings to be
Converted into
equity shares) %

Issue  Equity
Shares to be

Allotted

%

Equity holding
post exercise of
Warrants and
shares (as an

assumption that
all the Warrants
are exercised) %

PROMOTER
GROUP

A.   Promoter &
Promoter Group 35237347 19.91 - 0.00 - 0.00 35237347 13.91
B.   Person acting
in concert with
the Promoter - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00
Total Promoters
holding 35237347 19.91 - 0.00 - 0.00 35237347 13.91
Foreign Bodies
Corporate
participating in
the offer - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00
Other Foreign
Institutional,
Investors/Mutual
Funds not
participating in
the offer - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00
Bank and
Financial
Institutions 341439 0.19 - 0.00 - 0.00

341439  0.13

Foreign
Individuals - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00
Body Corporate  26637746 15.05 30000000 90.91 43128974 99.62 99766720 39.39
NRI/OCBs

10763675 6.08 - 0.00

-   0.00 10763675 4.25
Others
Including Public
And Trustees  103980138 58.76 3000000 9.09

165000  0.38 107145138 42.31

Total Public
holding 141722998 80.09 33000000 100.00 43293974 100.00 218016972 86.09
Total 176960345 100.00 33000000 100.00 43293974 100.00 253254319 100.00

The figures in the shareholding pattern are on the assumption that all the warrants will be subscribed by the
subscribers, to the full number of warrants authorized to be issued and allotted pursuant to the shareholders
resolution and all the warrants will be exercised. However, if any warrants are not issued or allotted or any
warrants are not exercised, the shareholding pattern will vary and change correspondingly. In case the if the
Allottees exercises the warrants in the same financial year, then they will comply with the Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as and when it is

[…]

Subhlabh Intrade Private Limited 1.17
Suktara Trade Link Private Limited 2.35

Total 100.00

9. SMIC360 Entertainment Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Name of the shareholder % of Holding
Suresh Productions Private Limited 33.33
Gowravajhula Venu Madhav 33.33
R Ramachandran 33.34

TOTAL 100.00

10. Xpressions 360 is Proprietary firm against the said liability allotted to the Proprietor

Name of the shareholder % of Holding
Gowravajhula Venu Madhav 100.00

TOTAL 100.00

11. A V 360 is a Partnership firm against the said liability shares allotted to the partners.

Name of the shareholder % of Holding
K M Kurian  25.00
Bollina Anil Kumar 25.00
Kongara Rajesh Kumar 25.00
Gowravajhula Venu Madhav 25.00

Total 100.00

(f) The Pre and post preferential holding of allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital:

S.No Name of the Proposed Allottee
No. of  Equity
shares to be

allotted through
current issue

% of
current

issue
No. of equity after

Allotment

% of
Shareholdin
g Excluding

pending
Warrants

No. of equity after
Allotment including
pending warrants

% of
Shareholdin
g Including

pending
Warrants

1 Malaxmi Infra Ventures
(India) Prt. Ltd. 1,40,89,347 32.54 1,40,89,347 6.40 1,40,89,347 5.56

2 Arkay Energy (Rameswarm)
Ltd. 90,00,000 20.79 90,00,000 4.09 90,00,000 3.55

3 L&T Finance Limited 53,84,616 12.44 53,84,616 2.44 5,384,616 2.13
4 SREI Equipment Finance

Ltd. 52,00,000 12.01 52,00,000 2.36 52,00,000 2.05
5 Bhagyanagar Investments &

trading Pvt. Ltd. 47,33,168 10.93 47,33,168 2.15 47,33,168 1.87
6 Kiran Impex Pvt. Ltd. 21,50,000 4.97 21,50,000 0.98 21,50,000 0.85
7 Laan Research Pvt. Ltd. 20,00,000 4.62 20,00,000 0.91 20,00,000 0.79

______________________________________________________________________________________
Page 10 of 12

8 Sriba Sea Base Pvt. Ltd. 4,11,843 0.95 4,11,843 0.19 4,11,843 0.16

9
SMIC360 Entertainment
Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 1,60,000 0.37 1,60,000 0.07 1,60,000 0.06

10 Xpressions 360 75,000 0.17 75,000 0.03 75,000 0.03
11 K M Kurian 22,500 0.05 22,500 0.01 22,500 0.01
12 Bollina Anil Kumar 22,500 0.05 22,500 0.01 22,500 0.01
13 Kongara Rajesh Kumar 22,500 0.05 22,500 0.01 22,500 0.01
14 G Venu Madav 22,500 0.05 22,500 0.01 22,500 0.01
   Total 4,32,93,974 100.00 4,32,93,974 19.66 4,32,93,974 17.10

Note : Pre-preferential shareholding of allottees is as relevant date is NIL. Post issued capital excluding
convertible equity share warrants is 22,02,54,319 Equity Shares. 3,30,00,000 convertible equity share warrants
pending for conversion as on relevant date.

(g) Change in control:

The existing Promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be
any change in the management or control of the Company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment.

(h) Relevant Date:

The "Relevant Date" for the purpose of determining the price of the Equity Shares being allotted pursuant to